

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.778/2022

Ramneek Kour & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nitin Mohan, Advocate vice
Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

- 01.** A perusal of the status report reveals that it pertains to FIR No.222/2022, whereas impugned FIR No. is 229/2022.
- 02.** Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks to file status report with respect to the investigation of impugned FIR.
- 03.** Learned counsel for the petitioners also seeks and is granted a week's time to file fresh particulars for the service of respondent No.2, whereafter, she be served afresh.
- 04.** List on 30.06.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2026
Eva